
Utilization Status of the Labor Funds（2020 up to the end of March） 

The overall asset under management of the Labor Funds is NTD4.2852 trillion by 

March, 2020, including 2.4970 trillion of the Labor Pension Fund, 939.0 billion of the 

Labor Retirement Fund, 690.2 billion of the Labor Insurance Fund, 135.1 billion of 

the Employment Insurance Fund, 11.0 billion of the Occupation Incidents Protection 

Fund and 12.9 billion of the Arrear Wage Payment Fund. 2020 up to the end of March, 

the Labor Funds recorded a combined loss of NT$471.25 billion. The return of the 

Labor Pension Fund, the Labor Retirement Fund, the Labor Insurance Fund, the 

Employment Insurance Fund, the Occupation Incidents Protection Fund and the 

Arrear Wage Payment Fund were -11.37%, -13.37%, -10.33%, 0.45%, 0.23% 

and-1.40% respectively. 

   Status of the Funds Utilization of Bureau of Labor Funds 

   March 31,2020     

Funds 
Fund Utilization 

Balance 
（Unit: NT$ million） 

 Overall Performance 

Return 

（Unit: NT$ million） 
Yield Rate 

Labor Pension Fund  ( The 

New Fund ) 
2,496,978  -282,397  -11.37% 

Labor Retirement Fund  ( The 

Old Fund ) 
939,061  -113,537 -13.37% 

Subtotal (The New Fund and 

the old Fund) 
3,436,039 -395,934 -11.88% 

Labor Insurance Fund 690,237  -75,774  -10.33% 

Employment Insurance Fund 135,099  608 0.45% 

Occupation Incidents 

Protection Fund 
10,953 25  0.23% 

Arrear Wage Payment Fund 12,911 -179 -1.40% 

Sum of Labor Funds 4,285,239  -471,254 -11.16% 

National Pension Insurance 

Fund 
333,424 -37,064  -10.49% 

Total Assets under 

Management 
4,618,663 -508,318 -11.11% 

 


